MTRF009

- 1- PMFME scheme was launched to address the challenges of
 - A- Unorganized micro food processing units
 - B- Farm Machanization Implements
 - C- Marginal and small farmers
 - D- Women Enterprenures
 - E- Minority/Sc-ST communities

Answer- A. Unorganized micro food processing units

- 2- The PMFME scheme was launched in India under which of the flagship program
 - A- Digital India
 - B- Skill India
 - C- Aatmnirbhar Bharat Abhiyan
 - D- Make in India
 - E- Sabka sath sabka vikas

Answer - C. Aatmnirbhar Bharat Abhiyan

- 3- In which Year the PMFME scheme was launched?
 - A- 2000
 - B- 2014
 - C- 2019
 - D- 2020
 - E- 2024

Answer-D. 2020

- 4- PMFME stands for
 - A- Prime Minister Farm & Mechanisation Enterprises
 - B- Prime Minister Scheme for Finance to Micro Enterprises
 - C- PM Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises
 - D- PM Foundation for Micro Enterprises
 - E- Prime Minister Scheme to Finance Medium Enterprenure

Answer – C. PM Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises

- 5- What should be the minimum criteria of turnover criteria for Cooperatives & FPOs under PMFME scheme?
 - A- Min Turnover Rs.1 crore

MTRF009

- B- Min Turnover Rs.2 crore
- C- Min Turnover Rs.5 crore
- D- Min Turnover Rs.4 crore
- E- Min Turnover Rs. 10 crore

Answer - A.Min Turnover Rs.1 crore

- 6- Which amongst following is correct for FPO/ Co-operatives for eligibility under PM FME Scheme?
 - A- Proposal for ODOP will be eligible
 - B- The cost of the project proposed should be larger than present turnover
 - C- Proposals for ODOP or Non-ODOP are eligible for assistance. However, ODOP proposals would be preferred
 - D- The scheme benefits are only applicable to marginal farmers
 - E- None of the above

Answer – C.Proposals for ODOP or Non-ODOP are eligible for assistance. However, ODOP proposals would be preferred

- 7- What is the maximum cap of subsidy for Individual/
 Propritorship/Partnership/FPO/NGO/SHG/ Co-op/ Pvt ltd companies projects?
 - A- Rs 5 lakh
 - B- Rs. 10 lakh
 - C- Rs 20 lakh
 - D- Rs 15 lakh
 - E- Rs 25 lakh

Answer – B. Rs. 10 Lakh

- 8- What is the maximum Support for group category for setting up of common infrastructure by FPO, FPCs, Co-op, SHGs, Govt agencies available in PMFME scheme?
 - A- Rs. 3.00 crore
 - B- Rs. 10.00 crore
 - C- Rs. 15 crore
 - D- Rs. 20 crore
 - E- Rs. 25 crore

Answer - A. Rs. 3.00 Crore

- 9- ODOP stands for
 - A- One District One Product

MTRF009

- B- One District One Produce
- C- On District On Product
- D- On Demand On Place
- E- One Desh One Product

Answer -A. One District One Product

- 10-Which activity is eligible under the PMFME scheme?
 - A- Repacking of manufactured products
 - B- Trading and selling unprocessed millets/ cereals/ spices etc.
 - C- Poultry, piggery or any rearing activity of animals
 - D- Grinding of Spices
 - E- Bee Keeping/Loose selling of honey

Answer – D.Grinding of Spices

- 11-What is/are the common problem faced by the unorganized food processing sector?
 - A- Lack of financial support
 - B- Lack of branding and marketing skills
 - C- No access to modern technology
 - D- Only A
 - E- All A, B & C

Answer - E. All A, B & C

- 12-What is the minimum educational criteria for individual applicant under the PMFME scheme?
 - A- 8th Pass
 - B- 10th Pass
 - C- 12th Pass
 - D- 5Th Pass
 - E- No educational qualification is required

Answer – E.No educational qualification is required

- 13-Under the PMFME Scheme The members should have sufficient knowledge and experience with the product for a minimum period of ____ years?
 - A- 5 Years
 - B- 2 Years
 - C- 3 Years
 - D- 4 Years

MTRF009

E- 1 Years

Answer - C. 3 Years

- 14-What is the margin money a SHG should ensure if the SHG need to take a working capital under the PMFME credit linked grant?
 - A- 15%
 - B- 20%
 - C- 5%
 - D- 10%
 - E- 25%

Answer – B.20%

- 15-Aggregate sanctioned limit up-to Rs __ cr. per borrower from the banking system can be classified under priority sector.
 - A- 50
 - B- 75
 - C- 100
 - D- 200
 - E- 125

Answer - C.100

- 16-Agri-Clinics are envisaged to provide expert advice and services to farmers on various aspects except?
 - A- Soil Health
 - **B-** Cropping Practices
 - C- Post Harvest technology
 - D- Feed and fodder management
 - E- Clinical service to the agrarian family members

Answer – E.Clinical service to the agrarian family members

- 17-Agribusiness center are primarily established by.
 - A- State Government
 - B- Government of India
 - C- Trained agriculture professionals
 - D- Group of Farmers
 - E- SHGs

Answer – C. Trained agriculture professionals

MTRF009

- 18- Under the agriclinic and agribusiness center scheme up-to what amount loans can be extended collateral free ?
 - A- Rs. 1.60 Lakh
 - B- Rs. 5.00 Lakh
 - C- Rs. 10.00 lakh
 - D- Rs. 3.00 lakh
 - E- Rs 1.00 lakh

Answer - C.Rs. 10.00 Lakh

- 19-Which activity under Agri Clinic & Agri. Business Centres (ACABs) can be covered under the CGTMSE scheme?
 - A- Tissue culture units
 - B- Honey & bee products processing unit
 - C- Seed processing units
 - D- Feed processing and testing units
 - E- All of the above

Answer – E.All of the above

- 20-How much back-ended composite subsidy of project Cost is available for the Women/SC/ST /NE&Hill state beneficiaries under Agri Clinic & Agri. Business Centres (ACABs) scheme?
- A- 25%
- B- 33%
- C- 50%
- D- 44%
- E- 44%

Answer - D.44%

- 21-How much back-ended composite subsidy of project Cost is available for all other beneficiaries under Agri Clinic & Agri. Business Centres (ACABs) scheme?
 - A- 40%
 - B- 35%
 - C- 36%
 - D- 44%
 - E- 25%

MTRF009

Answer - C.36%

22-Subsidy should be kept in "Subsidy Reserve Fund Account" with Lock-in period of _____

Years

- A- 3 Years
- B- 5 Years
- C- 2 Years
- D- 1 Year
- E- No such Limit

Answer - A. 3 Years

- 23-Which institute shall be responsible for providing training to eligible candidates through Nodal Training Institutes under Agri Clinic & Agri. Business Centres (ACABs) scheme?
 - A- Dr Rajendra Prasad Central Agriculture University PUSA
 - **B- MANAGE**
 - C- FRI-Dehradun
 - D- ICFRE
 - E- NABARD

Answer - B.MANAGE

- 24-What is the project cost ceiling for subsidy for group enterprise under the Agri. Business Centres (ACABs) scheme?
 - A- Rs 50 Lakh
 - B- Rs 100 Lakh
 - C- Rs 500 Lakh
 - D- Rs 200 Lakh
 - E- Rs 150 Lakh

Answer - B.Rs. 100 Lakh

- 25-How much margin should be ascertained for the credit limit up-to Rs 5.0 lakh under Agri Clinic & Agri. Business Centres (ACABs) scheme?
 - A- 15%
 - B- 10%
 - C- 5%
 - D- Nil Margin
 - E- 20%

MTRF009

Answer – D.Nil Margin

- 26-Select the official website of the agri clinic and agri business center
 - A- www.agriclics.net
 - B- www.agribusiness.net
 - C- www.agriclinicagribusiness.com
 - D- www.agriclinicbusiness.net
 - E- None of the above

Answer – A.www.agriclinics.net

- 27-Application for training under agri clinic and agri business scheme will be only accepted through which online portal?
- A- www.agriclics.net
- B- www.agribusiness.net
- C- www.acabcmis.gov.in
- D- www.agriclinicbusiness.net
- E- None of the above

Answer - C.www.acabcmis.gov.in

- 28-Under the agri clinic and agri business center scheme NTIs will be responsible for providing training to the selected candidates. What is the Full form of NTI?
 - A- National technical Institutes
 - B- New training Institutes
 - C- Nodal Training Institutes
 - D- National Technical Institutes
 - E- None of the above

Answer – C. Nodal Training Institutes

- 29-Which are the eligible financial institutes under the agri clinic and agri business scheme?
- A- Commercial Banks
- B- RRBs
- C- State cooperative banks
- D- Only A & B
- E- A, B & C all

Answer – E.A, B & C all

30-In case of extremely successful project what is the ceiling of project cost under extremely successful projects for individuals under ACAB scheme?

ULA- Rural and FI

PMFME & ACAB Scheme

A- Rs. 25 Lakh

B- Rs.20.00 Lakh

C- Rs. 30.00 Lakh

D- Rs. 50.00 Lakh

E- Rs. 100.00 Lakh

Answer – A.Rs. 25 Lakh

MTRF009